


P@GQ@^ 

ABSTRACT 

The final project for Interior Architecture at diploma level are the manifestation for the students on understanding the overall design 
process that students have learned starting from the preliminary design until the presentation on design proposal. The project that has 
been chosen is proposed new design scheme for Poney retail shop at Pavilion KL Poney is a Malaysian brand that specialized in 
children's clothing and accessories and was established since 1992.The design objective for this project is to promote Malaysian brand 
to the international level with its new design scheme that is different from other retail shop that also specialized in the children fashion 
wear and accesories. Therefore, site analysis was done to find a strategic location for the client to open a new branch. Pavilion KL was 
chosen as a site proposal because it is situated in the Bukit Bintang, a well-known area for every people including foreigners. After 
building analysis, determination on design concept and images are required to be as a guideline throughout the whole design process. 
For this project, concept "Freedom" and "the Sixties" style was chosen to be applied in the interior retail. Hopefully, by creating the new 
design for the shop will give benefits to the individuals, whether local or foreigners. 

i 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Assalamualaikum w.b.t... 

Firstly, praise to Allah s.w.t for His blessing on me. Finally I have completed final project report on proposed new design scheme for 

Poney retail shop at Pavilion KL as one of the regulation to get a Diploma in Interior Architecture from Mara University of Technology. 

I would like to express my sincere thanks to my thesis coordinator, Puan Mawar Masri for giving me a guidance and helping me to 

complete this report. Besides that, I want to express my sincere thanks to my supervisor, Puan Siti Norsazlina Haron who has given a 

good supervision to me during the completion process of finishing this project report. Not forgetting the IND381 lecturers, Encik 

Zulkarnain Hazim, Encik Khedzir, Encik Nordin Misnat, Puan Mawar Masri and the program coordinator, Prof Madya Dr. Sabrizaa for 

giving a guidance and helping me in my interior design final project. 

In addition, I would like to thanks to my family and my coursemate who never give up supporting me to finish this project. 

Thank You. 

ii 



&9m& 
Abstract 
Acknowledgement 

Contents 

List Of Diagram 

List Of Figure 

List Of Appendixes 

List Of Abridgement 

CONTENTS 

CHAPTER 1.0 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

PREFACE 

INTRODUCTION 

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

1.2.1 INTERVIEW 

1.2.2 OBSERVATION 

RESEARCH AIM 

RESEARCH OBJECTIVE 

SCOPE OF DESIGN 

IV 

ix 

x 

xii 

xiii 

PAGE 

1 

2 

4 

4 

4 

5 

6 

IV 



&®m$ 

CHAPTER 

CHAPTER 

1.6 

1.7 

2.0 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

3.0 

3.1 

RESEARCH LIMITATION 

RESEARCH SIGNIFICANCE 

CLIENT 

CLIENT BACKGROUND 

ORGANISATION CHART 

CLIENT'S MISSION & VISION 

2.3.1 MISSION 

2.3.2 VISION 

CLIENT'S CORPORATE IMAGE 

2.4.1 LOGO 

2.4.2 CORPORATE COLOUR 

RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS 

SITE ANALYSIS 

7 

7 

3.1.1 SITE LOCATION 

3.1.2 ACCESS 

3.1.3 SITE SURROUNDING AND COMPETITORS 

3.1.4 PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 

9 

10 

11 

11 

11 

12 

12 

12 

13 

13 

17 

18 

23 

v 


	622740001-1
	62274



