PROPOSED NEW DESIGN SCHEME FJR PONEY RETAIL SHOP AT LOT 5.37, 5:38, 5:39 % 5:40 LEVEL 5 PAVILION KI.

LOT 168 TALAN BURIT BIRTANG

55100 KUALA LUMPUR

BY
ZAFAREEDA BINTI ABU BAKAR
2005437331

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TERROLOGI MARA
PERAK
SRI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

APRIL 2008



## **ABSTRACT**

The final project for Interior Architecture at diploma level are the manifestation for the students on understanding the overall design process that students have learned starting from the preliminary design until the presentation on design proposal. The project that has been chosen is proposed new design scheme for Poney retail shop at Pavilion KL. Poney is a Malaysian brand that specialized in children's clothing and accessories and was established since 1992. The design objective for this project is to promote Malaysian brand to the international level with its new design scheme that is different from other retail shop that also specialized in the children fashion wear and accessories. Therefore, site analysis was done to find a strategic location for the client to open a new branch. Pavilion KL was chosen as a site proposal because it is situated in the Bukit Bintang, a well-known area for every people including foreigners. After building analysis, determination on design concept and images are required to be as a guideline throughout the whole design process. For this project, concept "Freedom" and "the Sixties" style was chosen to be applied in the interior retail. Hopefully, by creating the new design for the shop will give benefits to the individuals, whether local or foreigners.

Poney

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Assalamualaikum w.b.t...

Firstly, praise to Allah s.w.t for His blessing on me. Finally I have completed final project report on proposed new design scheme for Poney retail shop at Pavilion KL as one of the regulation to get a Diploma in Interior Architecture from Mara University of Technology.

I would like to express my sincere thanks to my thesis coordinator, Puan Mawar Masri for giving me a guidance and helping me to complete this report. Besides that, I want to express my sincere thanks to my supervisor, Puan Siti Norsazlina Haron who has given a good supervision to me during the completion process of finishing this project report. Not forgetting the IND381 lecturers, Encik Zulkarnain Hazim, Encik Khedzir, Encik Nordin Misnat, Puan Mawar Masri and the program coordinator, Prof Madya Dr. Sabrizaa for giving a guidance and helping me in my interior design final project.

In addition, I would like to thanks to my family and my coursemate who never give up supporting me to finish this project.

Thank You.

	•	-	1
70	nr		زد
1.5"			_

Abstract	i
Acknowledgement	ii
Contents	iv
List Of Diagram	ix
List Of Figure	x
List Of Appendixes	xii
List Of Abridgement	xiii

CONTENTS			PAGE
CHAPTER	1.0	PREFACE	
	1.1	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.2	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	2
		1.2.1 INTERVIEW	4
		1.2.2 OBSERVATION	4
	1.3	RESEARCH AIM	4
	1.4	RESEARCH OBJECTIVE	5
	1.5	SCOPE OF DESIGN	6

1. 1		
₽@	JŪ	ລ

	1.6	RESEARCH LIMITATION	7
	1.7	RESEARCH SIGNIFICANCE	7
CHAPTER	2.0	CLIENT	
	2.1	CLIENT BACKGROUND	9
	2.2	ORGANISATION CHART	10
	2.3	CLIENT'S MISSION & VISION	11
		2.3.1 MISSION	11
		2.3.2 VISION	11
	2.4	CLIENT'S CORPORATE IMAGE	12
		2.4.1 LOGO	12
		2.4.2 CORPORATE COLOUR	12
CHAPTER	3.0	RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS	
	3.1	SITE ANALYSIS	13
		3.1.1 SITE LOCATION	13
		3.1.2 ACCESS	17
		3.1.3 SITE SURROUNDING AND COMPETITORS	18
		3.1.4 PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION	23